

Dear Parents of Student Athletes:

The administration and faculty support a strong athletic program at Sutter Union High School. Our program and our athletes are respected throughout Northern California. The Sutter Union High School Booster Club supports and promotes our athletes by providing financial support to all athletic programs. In order to continue to promote the ongoing excellence of our student athletes, we need your support.

What does the Booster Club do?

- Host Bar-b-que Dinners at all home football games at the north-end of the field
- Promote 50/50 raffle during home football games
- Provide monies to <u>all</u> sports teams requiring assistance in uniforms, travel expenses, and equipment
- Volunteer at home football games
- Award (4) Student Athlete Scholarship awards to the 2023 graduates

You are encouraged to join the Booster Club for the 2022-2023 school year for only \$20.00 per family. Your membership helps provide support to all the Sutter High School sports throughout the year. As a member of the Booster Club you are entitled to have a vote at the general.

Past fundraising activities have provided monies towards uniforms, travel expenses, and equipment for the following sports: Varsity Rifle, Cheerleading, Track, Cross Country, Wrestling, Boys Basketball, Soccer Team, Swim Team, Trap Team and Football. In addition, each year the Club presents (4) Student Athlete Scholarship awards to the graduates.

The Booster Club organizes the Football Dinners during all home games. The entrée and drinks are purchased by the club, but all salads and desserts are donated but families supporting the event. Please consider contributing a dish at one of the home football games when contacted by a Booster Club representative. We are also in need of volunteers to help cook and serve food at home football games.

Lastly, in the spring the Alumni Association hosts a Golf Tournament and the Booster Club provides the table decorations for the dinner. Volunteers are needed for this large event and we look to our membership to support the evening of events.

We hope you will join and support the Booster Club by completing the enclosed/attached membership enrollment form and fee of \$20.00 payable to the SUHS Boosters Club.

Thank you for your consideration in supporting and participating in the Sutter Union High School Boosters Club. If you have any questions, please email one of our officers listed below.

Dawnell Reische, President Brenda LaBrue, Vice President Emily Boyer, Treasurer/Purchasing Agent Lyndsey Johnson, Secretary

Sutter Union High School Boosters Club

P. O. Box 498 Sutter, CA 95982 2022-2023

Membership Drive: Membership forms received by <u>September 2, 2023</u> will be placed in a drawing for 2022-2023 Family Season Tickets to all home games.

MEMBERSHIP FORM

Student Name:	Sport:	Grade:
Student Name:	Sport:	Grade:
Student Name:	Sport:	Grade:
Membership Dues (per family)	-	\$20.00
Donation to Scholarship Fund	-	
TOTAL Enclosed	-	

□ Yes, you can count on me to help with football BBQ's and/or fundraisers.

□ Yes, I would be willing to participate as an officer of the Boosters Club.

Please make check payable to SUHS Booster Club, return with form to the school office or mail to the above address. Thank you for supporting the Booster Club! GO HUSKIES!